Interim Guidelines for Public Participation at Meetings of the Chicago Board of Education

The following Interim Guideli	nes for Public Participa	ation are issued b	by the President of the Board of
Education			ccordance with Board Rule 2-4.1.
These Interim Guidelines repla	ace the Emergency Guid	delines issued Mar	ch 20, 2020 and are effective July
26, 2021. During the period th	ey are in effect, these Ir	nterim Guidelines s	supersede the Public Participation
Guidelines issued August 28, 2	2013 (rev. September 1	3, 2018).	
The Board President may reso	ind, suspend or amend	these Interim Guid	delines as circumstances dictate.

These Interim Guidelines address the manner in